PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA								
		Name	Execution Date						
Kevin MORAN			06/19/2009						
Jacques DOIRON		06/18/2009							
Francis CHACHULA		06/18/2009							
Michael YAKIMCHU	СК		06/18/2009						
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA								
Name:		RPORATION INC.]						
Street Address:									
Internal Address:	Suite 1400, Bal								
L		10025-106 Street							
City: State/Country:		Edmonton, Alberta							
Postal Code:	T5J 1G4								
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1								
PROPERTY NUMBE		Number							
[Гуре	Number 2426538							
Property 7	Гуре								
Property 7	Гуре								
Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC	Гуре [] : 1; Е DATA	2426538							
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENC	Гуре : 1: E DATA (914)993-0	2426538							
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENC	Гуре : 1: E DATA (914)993-0	2426538 D668 Dail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful							
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	Type : E DATA (914)993-0 be sent via US M (914) 949-	2426538 D668 Dail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful							
Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	Type : E DATA (914)993-(<i>be sent via US M</i> (914) 949- rodrod@ro	2426538 2668 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 7210 odman-rodman.com							
Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	Type : E DATA (914)993-(<i>be sent via US M</i> (914) 949- rodrod@ro	2426538 D668 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 7210 odman-rodman.com & Rodman							
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	Type 1: E DATA (914)993-0 be sent via US M (914) 949-0 (914) 949-0 rodrod@rd codrod@rd codrod %rd	2426538 D668 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 7210 odman-rodman.com & Rodman t Place							
Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type : E DATA (914)993-(be sent via US M (914) 949- rodrod@ro e: Rodman 8 10 Stewar Suite - 2C	2426538 D668 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 7210 odman-rodman.com & Rodman t Place							
Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type 12 E DATA (914)993-0 be sent via US M (914) 949- (914) 949- rodrod@rcd c: Rodman & 10 Stewar Suite - 2C White Plai 10	2426538 D668 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 7210 odman-rodman.com k Rodman t Place E							

Total Attachments: 3 source=1122-27Assignment#page1.tif source=1122-27Assignment#page2.tif source=1122-27Assignment#page3.tif This Assignment of Invention dated this 9th day of April, 2009.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WE, the undersigned:

(a) **KEVIN MORAN**

9011 – 139 Street Edmonton, Alberta T5R 0G9 Canada

(b) JACQUES DOIRON 54 Fisher Street Regina Saskatchewan S4N 1N6 Canada

(c) FRANCIS CHACHULA 33, 3101E Tregarva Drive Regina Saskatchewan S4V 0K9 Canada

(d) MICHAEL YAKIMCHUCK 4024 Hillsdale Street Regina Saskatchewan S4S 3Y7 Canada

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") have made an invention entitled:

RECOVERY OF BITUMEN FROM FROTH TREATMENT TAILINGS

as set forth and described in the following applications for Letters Patent in Canada and the United States of America:

- (a) in Canada under serial number 2,662,346, filed on April 9, 2009;
- (b) in the United States of America under serial number 12/426,538, filed on April 20, 2009;

PATENT REEL: 022894 FRAME: 0824 (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Invention").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby irrevocably assign, grant, sell, convey, transfer and make over unto the following:

> TITANIUM CORPORATION INC. Suite 1400, Baker Centre 10025 - 106 Street Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1G4 Canada

our entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Canadian and United States of America Patent Applications listed herein, any other applications for patent for the Invention filed or to be filed in Canada, in the United States of America and in any other countries worldwide arising from the Canadian or United States of America Applications, including any and all divisional and continuation applications thereof, and any and all patents issued or which may be issued or re-issued for the Invention in Canada, in the United States of America and in any other countries worldwide, together with the right to claim in respect of Canada, the United States of America and foreign countries, the priority date of any such patent applications filed in any country.

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Assignors and Titanium Corporation Inc. and our respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have caused this Assignment to be signed and sealed at Edmonton, Alberta, Canada this _____ day of _____ 2009.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED in the presence of:

PATENT REEL: 022894 FRAME: 0825

		AN T	WITNES	S WHE	REOF	I haye	caused	this	Assig	nmen	t to	be sig	ned a	ınd
sealed	at	Kegi	na		Sas	hater	kerry	, Ca	nada	this		18	day	of
	Ju	nev		, 2009.										

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED in the presence of:

ini (Witness)

JACQUES DOIRON

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have caused this Assignment to be signed and sealed at <u>Regina</u>, <u>Saskatchewan</u>, Canada this <u>18</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2009.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED in the presence of:

(Witness)

FRANCIS CHACHULA

sealed at <u>Keyina</u>, <u>Sackatehanap</u>, Canada this <u>18</u> day of <u>Jone</u>, 2009.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED in the presence of:

(Witness)

MICHAEL YAKIMCHUCK

PATENT REEL: 022894 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 06/30/2009